
Childhood Immunization  
Status

Category: Vaccination
Program: PediatricQ

IP
S

Measure Requirements
Children who were identified as having each of the following: 

• four DTap on or before the 2nd birthday

• three IPV on or before the 2nd birthday

• three H influenza type B (HiB) on or before the 2nd birthday

• MMR

 – one MMR vaccination on or between the child’s 1st and 2nd birthday; AND

 – at least one measles and rubella vaccination on or between the child’s 1st and 2nd birthday 
AND one of the following:

 ▪ at least one measles vaccination administered between the child’s 1st and 2nd birthdays 
or history of measles illness on or before the child’s 2nd birthday; OR at least one mumps 
vaccination administered between the child’s 1st and 2nd birthdays; OR history of 
mumps illness on or before the child’s 2nd birthday; OR at least one rubella vaccination 
administered between the child’s 1st and 2nd birthdays or history of rubella illness on or 
before the child’s 2nd birthday 

 ▪ any combination that indicates evidence of all three antigens (on the same or different  
date of service)

• one varicella (VZV) on or between the child’s 1st and 2nd birthdays; or a history of varicella 
zoster illness on or before the child’s 2nd birthday

• four pneumococcal conjugate (PCV) on or before the 2nd birthday

• at least two influenza vaccinations on or before the 2nd birthday, but not prior to age six months 
(180 days after birth): 

 – one of the two vaccinations can be a LAIV vaccination administered on the child’s second 
birthday

• two or three rotavirus, depending on the vaccine type, on or before the 2nd birthday;

 – two doses of Rotarix®; OR

 – one dose of Rotarix® and two doses of RotaTeq®; OR

 – three doses of RotaTeq®.

Note: For DTaP, IPV, HiB, VZV, and PCV, a vaccination administered from birth to age 42 days 
cannot be counted.

Page 1 of 3



Page 2 of 3

Options to close Care Gaps

• Option 1: Administration of vaccine and claim/encounter submission with appropriate coding of 
vaccines within the designated timeframe. 

Vaccine CPT® code

DTaP Vaccine Procedure 90698
90700 90721 90723

Inactivated Polio Vaccine (IPV) 
Procedure 90698 90713 90723

Measles, Mumps and Rubella (MMR) 
Vaccine Procedure

90708
90705

90707
90710 90704

Haemophilus Influenzae Type B (HiB) 
Vaccine Procedure

90644
90748

90647
90648

90697
90698

Varicella Zoster (VZV) Vaccine 
Procedure 90710 90716

Pneumococcal Conjugate Vaccine 
Procedure 90670

Rotavirus Vaccine (2 Dose Schedule) 
Procedure 90681

Rotavirus Vaccine (3 Dose Schedule) 
Procedure 90680

Influenza Vaccine Procedure

90655
90657
90661
90662

90673
90685
90686

90687
90688
90689

Member Requirements
Members who were with a practice for 11 consecutive months within the 
measurement year (2023) and who turned 2 during the measurement year (2023). 

Please note: Members ages 0 – 2 who are not with Independence Blue Cross for 
the full two years are removed from the measure.

See 
payment 
details in 

section 9 of 
guide.

QPM Targets*

Band 1 70% – 100%

Band 2 62% – 69.99%

Band 3 55% – 61.99%

Band 4 40% – 54.99%

Band 5 <40%

CPT Copyright 2017 American Medical Association. All rights reserved. CPT® is a registered trademark of the American Medical Association.

*These targets include the performance of more than one measure. This represents the combined performance for all the measures in this category.

https://provcomm.ibx.com/ibc/Documents/_Manuals/QIPS_program_manual/QIPS%20program%20guide%202023/Section%209%20The%20QPM%20score%20program%20-%20QM.pdf
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