## **Measure Requirements**

Children who were identified as having **each** of the following:

- four DTap on or before the 2nd birthday
- three IPV on or before the 2nd birthday
- three H influenza type B (HiB) on or before the 2nd birthday
- MMR
  - one MMR vaccination on or between the child's 1st and 2nd birthday; AND
  - at least one measles and rubella vaccination on or between the child's 1st and 2nd birthday AND one of the following:
    - at least one measles vaccination administered between the child's 1st and 2nd birthdays or history of measles illness on or before the child's 2nd birthday; OR at least one mumps vaccination administered between the child's 1st and 2nd birthdays; OR history of mumps illness on or before the child's 2nd birthday; OR at least one rubella vaccination administered between the child's 1st and 2nd birthdays or history of rubella illness on or before the child's 1st and 2nd birthdays or history of rubella illness on or before the child's 2nd birthday
    - any combination that indicates evidence of all three antigens (on the same or different date of service)
- one varicella (VZV) on or between the child's 1st and 2nd birthdays; or a history of varicella zoster illness on or before the child's 2nd birthday
- four pneumococcal conjugate (PCV) on or before the 2nd birthday
- at least two influenza vaccinations on or before the 2nd birthday, but not prior to age six months (180 days after birth):
  - one of the two vaccinations can be a LAIV vaccination administered on the child's second birthday
- two or three rotavirus, depending on the vaccine type, on or before the 2nd birthday;
  - two doses of Rotarix<sup>®</sup>; OR
  - one dose of Rotarix<sup>®</sup> and two doses of RotaTeq<sup>®</sup>; OR
  - three doses of RotaTeq<sup>®</sup>.

*Note:* For DTaP, IPV, HiB, VZV, and PCV, a vaccination administered from birth to age 42 days cannot be counted.



## **Member Requirements**

Members who were with a practice for 11 consecutive months within the measurement year (2023) and who turned 2 during the measurement year (2023).

**Please note:** Members ages 0 - 2 who are not with Independence Blue Cross for the full two years are removed from the measure.



QPM Targets*		
Band 1	70% – 100%	See
Band 2	62% – 69.99%	payment details in
Band 3	55% – 61.99%	<u>section 9</u> of guide.
Band 4	40% – 54.99%	guide.
Band 5	<40%	

\*These targets include the performance of more than one measure. This represents the combined performance for all the measures in this category.

## **Options to close Care Gaps**

• **Option 1:** Administration of vaccine and claim/encounter submission with appropriate coding of vaccines within the designated timeframe.

Vaccine	CPT <sup>®</sup> code		
DTaP Vaccine Procedure	90698 90700	90721	90723
Inactivated Polio Vaccine (IPV) Procedure	90698	90713	90723
Measles, Mumps and Rubella (MMR) Vaccine Procedure	90708 90705	90707 90710	90704
Haemophilus Influenzae Type B (HiB) Vaccine Procedure	90644 90748	90647 90648	90697 90698
Varicella Zoster (VZV) Vaccine Procedure	90710	90716	
Pneumococcal Conjugate Vaccine Procedure	90670		
Rotavirus Vaccine (2 Dose Schedule) Procedure	90681		
Rotavirus Vaccine (3 Dose Schedule) Procedure	90680		
Influenza Vaccine Procedure	90655 90657 90661 90662	90673 90685 90686	90687 90688 90689

CPT Copyright 2017 American Medical Association. All rights reserved. CPT® is a registered trademark of the American Medical Association.



Page 3 of 3

Independence Blue Cross is an independent licensees of the Blue Cross and Blue Shield Association.